
R
eversion of Funds:

(if applicable)   

Section of C
ode Being W

aived (if applicable):
C

IP (yes or no):

Justification for W
aiver

Justification for / D
escription of Transfer:

N
et Am

ount Appropriated and/or Transferred:

R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D

istrict:

R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D

istrict:

Prepared By:
O

rdinance:

  BU
D

G
ET O

R
D

IN
AN

C
E

  TR
AN

SFER
 D

IR
EC

TIVE
TD

 / BT N
um

ber:

D
ate R

ec'd.
D

ate Fw
d.

D
isapproved

D
epartm

ent H
ead

M
ayor's O

ffice

Accounting D
ivision

Budget D
ivision

D
ate of Action By M

ayor:
Approved:

D
ivision C

hief:
D

ate Initiated:

Prepared B y:
Phone N

um
ber:

Initiated / R
equested By (if other than D

epartm
ent):

C
ity of Jacksonville, Florida

R
equest for Budget Transfer Form

Parks, R
ecreation and C

om
m

unity Services D
epartm

ent
D

epartm
ent or Area R

esponsible for C
ontract / C

om
pliance / O

versight

Parks, R
ecreation & C

om
m

unity Services D
epartm

ent respectfully requests to transfer $1,215,000 from
 account num

ber PR
C

P322F5720-06505- PR
0241-01 

Acquiring/Preserving Land to accounts for the follow
ing four projects: Betz-Tiger Point Preserve R

estroom
, Julington-D

urbin Preserve restroom
, Ferngully Preserve 

acquisition, and N
orm

an Studios acquisition.

$1,215,000.00
* This elem

ent of the account string is titled project but it houses 
both projects and grants.

C
ITY C

O
U

N
C

IL

O
FFIC

E O
F TH

E M
AYO

R

1, 2, 6, 11
C

ouncil D
istrict(s)

Yes

Fund / C
enter / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future

n/a
All Years

Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over   (all-years funds do not require a carryover)

Approved

B
T 22-101

Revised Exhibit 1 
Rev B.T. 22-101 

October 3, 2022 - NCSPHS 
Page 1 of 2



* This elem
ent of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.

Budget O
ffice approval does not confirm

 the availability or use of; prior-year revenue or fund balance appropriations in all-years subfunds.

TR
AN

SFER
 FR

O
M

:   (R
evenue line item

s in this area are being appropriated and expense line item
s are being de-appropriated.)

Total:
$2,430,000.00

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

Exp
G

eneral C
apital Projects

PR
SC

 Parks & R
ec C

apital Projects - 
Parks and R

ecreation/
Acquiring&Preserving Land

O
ther C

onstruction C
osts

$1,215,000.00
32102

167101
565050

000866
00000000

00000
0000000

R
ev

G
eneral C

apital Projects
Betz Tiger Point - Phase 1 M

aster Plan
Transfer from

 G
eneral Fund 

$250,000.00
32102

191040
381910

000919
00000000

00111
0000000

R
ev

G
eneral C

apital Projects
Julington D

urbin Preserve Park
Transfer from

 G
eneral Fund 

$500,000.00
32102

191040
381910

010616
00000000

00111
0000000

R
ev

G
eneral C

apital Projects
Ferngully Preserve Park

Transfer from
 G

eneral Fund 
$70,000.00

32102
191040

381910
010617

00000000
00111

0000000
R

ev
G

eneral C
apital Projects

N
orm

an Studios 
Transfer from

 G
eneral Fund 

$395,000.00
32102

191040
381910

008970
00000000

00111
0000000

TR
AN

SFER
 TO

:   (R
evenue line item

s in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line item
s are being appropriated.)

Total:
$2,430,000.00

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

R
ev  

G
eneral C

apital Projects
PR

SC
 Parks & R

ec C
apital Projects - 

Parks and R
ecreation/

Acquiring&Preserving Land
Interfund Transfer In

$1,215,000.00
32102

191040
381910

000866
00000000

00111
0000000

Exp
G

eneral C
apital Projects

Betz Tiger Point - Phase 1 M
aster Plan

O
ther C

onstruction C
osts

$250,000.00
32102

167101
565050

000919
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral C
apital Projects

Julington D
urbin Preserve Park

O
ther C

onstruction C
osts

$500,000.00
32102

167101
565050

010616
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral C
apital Projects

Ferngully Preserve Park
Land Acquisition C

ost
$70,000.00

32102
167101

561110
010617

00000000
00000

0000000
Exp

G
eneral C

apital Projects
N

orm
an Studios 

Land Acquisition C
ost

$395,000.00
32102

167101
561110

008970
00000000

00000
0000000

Accounting C
odes

Accounting C
odes

Budget Transfer Line Item
 D

etail

Revised Exhibit 1 
Rev B.T. 22-101 

October 3, 2022 - NCSPHS 
Page 2 of 2




