City of Jacksonville, Florida Request for Budget Transfer Form

):	than Department)	ted By (if other	Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department):
	Phone Number:					Prepared By:
	Date Initiated:					Division Chief:
		Approved:			Date of Action By Mayor:	Date of Action
						Budget Division
						Accounting Division
						Mayor's Office
						Department Head
B1 22-101	TD / BT Number:	Disapproved	TRANSFER DIRECTIVE Approved	RDINANCE Date Fwd.	BUDGET ORDINANCE Date Rec'd. Date Fwd.	
		OFFICE OF THE MAYOR	OFF	1		1
	Ordinance:				Prepared By:	
	CM's District:				ncil Member:	Requesting Council Member:
	CM's District:				ncil Member:	Requesting Council Member:
		CITY COUNCIL				
* This element of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.	* This element of the acc both projects and grants.	\$1,215,000.00	\$	or Transferred:	oriated and/o	Net Amount Appropriated and/or Transferred:
5720-06505- PR0241-01 e restroom, Ferngully Preserve	ıt number PRCP322F. ngton-Durbin Preserv	Parks, Recreation & Community Services Department respectfully requests to transfer \$1,215,000 from account number PRCP322F5720-06505- PR0241-01 Acquiring/Preserving Land to accounts for the following four projects: Betz-Tiger Point Preserve Restroom, Julington-Durbin Preserve restroom, Ferngully Preserve acquisition, and Norman Studios acquisition.	rtment respectfully requests ollowing four projects: Betz-T	Services Depa counts for the for acquisition.	Community : Land to acc man Studios	Parks, Recreation & Community Services De Acquiring/Preserving Land to accounts for th acquisition, and Norman Studios acquisition.
				ransfer:	scription of T	Justification for / Description of Transfer:
CIP (yes or no): res	•			applicable):	ng vvalved (ii ⁄er	Justification for Waiver
All Years Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years funds do not require a carryover)	Fiscal Yr(s) of car	/ity / Interfund / Future	n/a Fund / Center / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future	Fund / Cer		Reversion of Funds: (if applicable)
1, 2, 6, 11 Council District(s)		Department liance / Oversight	Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compliance / Oversight	arks, Recreation ment or Area Re	Pa Departi	
.))			: :	,	J	

Budget Transfer Line Item Detail

* This element of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.

Page 2 of 2

lability or use of; prior-year revenue or fund balance appropriations in all-y this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-app Total:	renue or fund balance appropriations in all-years ted and expense line items are being de-appropr Total: \$2	8	0	00	orior-year revenue or fund balance appropriations in all-years subfunds. 1. appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.) 1. Total: \$2,430,000.00 1. Accounting Codes	00 Accounting Codes
ense line items are being de-appropriations in all-y Total: Line Item / Account Title	nd balance appropriations in all-years subrunds. vense line items are being de-appropriated.) Total: \$2,430,000.00	rense line items are being de-appropriated.) Total: \$2,430,000.00	00	00	00	
	sars subfunds. ropriated.) \$2,430,000.00 Amount	8	08	00	00	OO Accounting Codes

TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.)

		-	-	•							
			Total:	Total: \$2,430,000.00			Ac	Accounting Codes	odes		
Rev Exp	Fund Title	Activity / Grant / Project Title	Line Item / Account Title	Amount	Fund	Center	Fund Center Account Project *	Project *	Activity Interfund	Interfund	Future
Rev	Rev General Capital Projects	PRSC Parks & Rec Capital Projects - Parks and Recreation/ Acquiring&Preserving Land	Interfund Transfer In	\$1,215,000.00 32102 191040 381910	32102	191040	381910	000866	00000000	00111	0000000
Exp	General Capital Projects	Betz Tiger Point - Phase 1 Master Plan Other Construction Costs	Other Construction Costs	\$250,000.00 32102 167101 565050 000919 00000000	32102	167101	565050	000919	00000000	00000	0000000
Exp	General Capital Projects	Julington Durbin Preserve Park	Other Construction Costs	\$500,000.00 32102 167101 565050 010616 00000000	32102	167101	565050	010616	00000000	00000	0000000
Exp	General Capital Projects	Ferngully Preserve Park	Land Acquisition Cost	\$70,000.00 32102 167101 561110 010617 00000000	32102	167101	561110	010617	00000000	00000	0000000
Exp	General Capital Projects	Norman Studios	Land Acquisition Cost	\$395,000.00 32102 167101 561110 008970 00000000 0000	32102	167101	561110	008970	00000000	00000	0000000